DELAWARE RIVER & BAY AUTHORITY

DELAWARE MEMORIAL BRIDGE

TRAFFIC REPORT
June 2019

Full Fare Cars EZPASS EZPASS car1 car2 Car3 2-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle Special Wide Non Rev Total Revenue

Frequent Commuter Truck Truck Truck Truck Truck Load Vehicles
6/1/2019 Saturday 42,660 2,621 1,579 258 331 7 893 434 296 2,984 70 14 - 31 52,147
6/2/2019 Sunday 47,995 2,082 1,136 239 284 5 561 426 216 1,695 21 13 - 29 54,673
6/3/2019 Monday 31,291 4,438 3,951 143 230 7 1,420 596 488 5,268 111 22 22 104 47,987
6/4/2019 Tuesday 26,444 4,682 4,040 124 185 3 1,520 581 512 5,825 187 34 23 91 44,160
6/5/2019 Wednesday 26,561 4,718 4,090 121 211 7 1,551 616 538 5,865 149 28 13 128 44,468
6/6/2019 Thursday 30,782 4,682 4,095 177 243 7 1,558 703 557 5,758 144 31 6 100 48,743
6/7/2019 Friday 40,331 4,275 3,639 228 311 3 1,363 611 545 5,389 130 25 11 57 56,861
6/8/2019 Saturday 43,398 2,667 1,604 263 305 7 794 442 251 2,861 70 12 3 48 52,677
6/9/2019 Sunday 51,063 2,257 1,181 242 319 4 538 453 198 1,741 21 11 - 40 58,028
6/10/2019 Monday 30,895 4,429 3,831 168 190 4 1,360 575 436 5,304 104 23 16 88 47,335
6/11/2019 Tuesday 26,532 4,703 4,079 153 180 9 1,433 607 497 6,146 184 38 12 90 44,573
6/12/2019 Wednesday 27,930 4,585 4,040 175 236 12 1,446 582 536 5,988 174 24 8 118 45,736
6/13/2019 Thursday 30,754 4,544 3,969 171 241 6 1,492 635 561 5,959 167 31 6 79 48,536
6/14/2019 Friday 45,137 4,214 3,663 247 315 9 1,529 617 548 5,583 134 29 7 100 62,032
6/15/2019 Saturday 48,084 2,603 1,525 262 352 5 865 437 258 2,817 68 12 - 38 57,288
6/16/2019 Sunday 54,300 2,159 1,111 244 263 2 504 429 190 1,631 24 14 - 60 60,871
6/17/2019 Monday 34,561 4,332 3,821 185 230 7 1,392 527 484 5,329 100 34 14 111 51,016
6/18/2019 Tuesday 27,297 4,488 3,984 141 206 5 1,488 508 510 6,074 177 49 9 96 44,936
6/19/2019 Wednesday 28,870 4,541 4,002 158 241 12 1,509 562 523 5,999 172 33 11 88 46,633
6/20/2019 Thursday 35,302 4,351 3,930 189 279 6 1,621 587 546 5,841 145 30 10 76 52,837
6/21/2019 Friday 47,094 4,122 3,486 247 365 2 1,496 583 548 5,551 122 31 13 98 63,660
6/22/2019 Saturday 51,403 2,398 1,479 356 325 8 983 448 327 2,837 65 14 - 54 60,643
6/23/2019 Sunday 59,467 2,084 1,046 292 310 6 627 423 205 1,713 24 9 - 41 66,206
6/24/2019 Monday 37,545 4,202 3,771 189 254 8 1,469 549 472 5,357 100 27 7 90 53,950
6/25/2019 Tuesday 30,992 4,468 3,923 178 234 5 1,569 543 510 6,216 168 35 8 111 48,849
6/26/2019 Wednesday 32,818 4,461 3,910 187 269 6 1,617 587 560 6,187 163 33 9 89 50,807
6/27/2019 Thursday 38,615 4,445 3,902 245 320 13 1,632 563 579 5,966 144 29 15 100 56,468
6/28/2019 Friday 48,809 3,983 3,513 283 402 6 1,651 642 574 5,576 123 32 7 87 65,601
6/29/2019 Saturday 53,884 2,403 1,493 372 443 3 991 450 347 3,075 72 11 1 49 63,545
6/30/2019 Sunday 58,173 1,978 1,096 334 378 4 687 440 249 1,805 31 17 - 41 65,192
June 2019 TOTAL 1,188,987 111,915 90,889 6,571 8,452 188 37,559 16,156 13,061 138,340 3,364 745 231 2,332 1,616,458
June 2018 TOTAL 1,177,165 108,262 86,858 6,523 7,956 187 39,217 17,246 13,113 138,582 3,134 741 140 2,215 1,599,124
11,822 3,653 4,031 48 496 1 (1,658) (1,090) (52) (242) 230 4 91 117 17,334
1.0% 3.4% 4.6% 0.7% 6.2% 0.5% -4.2% -6.3% -0.4% -0.2% 7.3% 0.5% 65.0% 5.3% 1.1%




